
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 

0007 
6 ISSUED BY 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAfETY MISSI ON 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 523 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

e NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR /No. Sh'tet. county. 5tato end ZtPCodel 

HEALTH VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF 
ATTN JANET l'l RAINEY OIR AND STATE REG 
2001 MAYWILL STREET 
DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS 
RICHMOND VA 23230- 3236 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO 

:1 The above numb.,.ad 5ohcitoloon oa omendl>d as 1et forth •n Item 14 The hour and dote spec1fied for tocoipt of O~ers O ls &•tended . O os not e•tonded. 

Off ell mu•t acknowledge receipt of thiS emondmont pnor to tho hour and dolo &pecof•od in tha IOiicolation or as amended . by one of the followtng molhods (a) By completing 

lloms 6 and \5, and retumong cop10a olthe amendment (b) By aCknOwledging receipt ollh•s amendment on each copy of the offer submilled , or (c) By 

separate toner or telegram "'hlch incudes o refer &nee to the aolicttation and amendmenl numbers . FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOINI.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE CESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEC IFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 

vinuo of I hit aroondmenl you desire 10 chango on o~er already submollod , such chango may be mad a by telegram or loller, provided each telegram or toller makes 
reforenci) to the solicttatton and th1J amendment and 11 recetved pnor to I he o~ning hOur and date spec•li&d 

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II reqwed) 

SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY Of FUNDS 
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS!ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT!ORDI!R NO. AS DESCmBI!C IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify aulhonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO IN ITEM lOA 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying olfjce, 
awropn&IIOn date. etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b) 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF 

D OTHER (Spealy type of mod•flcel•on enr!eurttonly) 

X Exercise Option - Unilateral Modification, fAR 52.217-9 

E. IMPORTANT: ContraetO< 00 IS not 0 1S reqwed lo sign lhis doc:.~ men! ond return 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgemzed by UCF section l>oadings, including soliCJIBI;oM;ontract subject meNcr where leasible.) 

DUNS Ntunbe r: 
COR: Dennis B. Wierdak 
PHONE: (301) 504-7430 
EMAIL: dwierdak@cpsc.gov 

Modification 0007 to contract CPSC - H-13-0043 is hereby issued to exercise the fourth option 
period beginning October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017, in accordance with FAR Clause 
52.217-9, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract. The exercise of this option shall be 
at the rates specified in the schedule o f services, line items 0009-0010. 

Continued ... 
E:xcept as provided heuun. ol term& and conditions of lhe doa.nenl referenced in Mom 9 A or 1 OA. as herotofore Changed, roma.ns unc:hMgod and 1n full force and effed 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typo or pnnt) 

15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

NSN 7541).()1-152-6070 

Previous ed•lion unusable 

1 SC DATE SIGNED 

Greg A. Grayson 

Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243 



REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-H-l 3-000/000? 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

HEALTH VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF 

ITEM NO 

(A) 

0009 

0010 

SUPPLIESISERVICES 

(B) 

This option is being issued subject to the 
Availability of Funds Clause (SAfl. The 
Government is not liable to, and shall not, 
provide payment to the Contractor until written 
notification to the Contractor, via modification, 
that funds are now available. 

Change Item 0009 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

FOURTH OPTION PERIOD -
OCTOBER 1, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 

NOT TO EXCEED: 135 

ALL DEATH CERTIFICATES IN SPECifiED CATEGORIES 
SHALL BE SUBM ITTED fOR DEATHS OCCURRING DURING, 
OR REQUESTED FOR, THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1, 2016 
THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017. 

Accounting Info: 
0100A17DSE-2017-1128200000-EXHR004310-252EO 

SO.OO (Subject to Availability of Funds) 

Change Item 0010 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount): 

NOT TO EXCEED: 1 

COMPUTER PRINTOUT($) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK FOR DEATHS OCCURRING 
DURING, OR REQUESTED FOR, THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1, 
2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017. 

Accounting Info: 
0100Al7DSE-2017-1128200000-EXHR004310-252EO 

$0.00 (Subject to Availability of Funds) 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

OUANTITYjuNIT 

{C) (D! 

135 EA 

1 BT 

UNIT PRICE 

( E ) 

0 . 00 

0.00 

AMOUNT 

( F ) 

OPTIONAL FORM 33& (4·8&) 
SpcntOIId by GSA 
FAA 148 CFRI 53 110 

2 

SAF 

SAF 


